
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING


  LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1470
( TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.03.2016 )


COVERAGE OF SINHASTH KUMBH MELA

1470. SHRI KAMAL NATH:


Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:


(a) whether Doordarshan Kendra, Bhopal has chalked out any plan for live coverage of Sinhasth Kumbh Mela Ujjain, 2016; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING ( COL RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (Retd.)

(a) & (b): Prasar Bharati has informed that Doordarshan Kendra Bhopal has

chalked out the plan for the Live Coverage of the major Holy Snann (dips)

dates during the Sinhasth Kumbh Mela Ujjain 2016 which will be held from

22/04/2016 to 21/05/2016. Details of the dates those are planned/ fixed for

the Live Coverage by DDK, Bhopal are as under:-


i) Pratham parv Snan, Friday 22nd April 2016.

ii) Varuthini Ekadashi, Tuesday 3rd May 2016.

iii) Parv Baisakh Krushna, Friday 6th May, 2016

iv) Parv Akshaya Tritiya, Monday 9th May, 2016

v) Parv Shankaracharya Jayanti, Wednesday, 11th May, 2016

vi) Brushabha Sankranti Sunday, 15th May, 2016

vii) Mohini Ekadashi, Tuesday 17th May, 2016

viii) Pradosh Parv, Thrusday 19th May, 2016

ix) Nrusingh Jayanti, Friday 20th May, 2016

x)Pramukh Snan, Saturday 21st May, 2016


*******

